

R. C. Patel Educational Trust's

President

R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College Hon. Bhupeshbhai Patel

Karvand Naka, Shirpur 425405, Dist - Dhule, Maharashtra

Principal

Dr. D. R. Patil

2: (02563) 299328

E-mail: principal@rcpasc.ac.in

4.2 Library as a learning Resource

4.2.1 Library is automated with digital facilities using Integrated Library Management System (ILMS), adequate subscriptions to e-resources and journals are made. The library is optimally used by the faculty and students

S. N.	Particulars Particulars	Link for documents
1.	Library automation and its optimal use	<u>View Document</u>
2.	Highlighted Audit Statement with Invoices for 2018-19	<u>View Document</u>
3.	Highlighted Audit Statement with Invoices for 2019-20	<u>View Document</u>
4.	Highlighted Audit Statement with Invoices for 2020-21	<u>View Document</u>
5.	Highlighted Audit Statement with Invoices for 2021-22	<u>View Document</u>
6.	Highlighted Audit Statement with Invoices for 2022-23	View Document



Dr. D. R. Patil

PRINCIPAL

R. C. Patel Educational Trust's R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College Shirpur, Dist.-Dhule (M.S.) 425405